Docket No.: MAR-0018

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND N. 0054 0007 (- FPM/0007)	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     BAAT MEDICAL ENGINEERING B.V.     Twekkelerweg 263     NL-7553 LZ Hengelo	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: SURGICRAFT LIMITED
The Netherlands	Address: 16 The Oaks, Clews Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Redditch, B98 7ST, United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country:ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>11/10/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/483,002 12/31/2003  Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	30
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 47,535	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel F. Drexler	DEC. 15-2004
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BAAT MEDICAL ENGINEERING B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Twekkelerweg 263, NL-7553 LZ Hengelo, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

International Application No: PCT/NL02/00429 ("Application")

WHEREAS, SURGICRAFT LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The United Kingdom, having a place of business at 16 The Oaks, Clews Road, Redditch, B98 7ST, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>lo</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003.

Bv:

Name:

. .

Title:

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0031

G. NIJENBANNING

**RECORDED: 12/15/2004**